TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
11/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOUTHERN ANESTHIA & SURGICAL, INC.		12/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSS WORLD MEDICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	4345 SOUTHPOINT BLVD		
City:	JACKSONVILLE		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32216		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2004310	SOUTHERN ANESTHESIA & SURGICAL INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)359-8700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PTOMAILJACKSONVILLE@FOLEYLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: CHANLEY T. HOWELL Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANLEY T. HOWELL
Signature:	/CT HOWELL/
Date:	12/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0929

900065725

Total Attachments: 1

source=ADVANCE PLUS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0930



RECORDED: 12/29/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0931